BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-35

APPROVAL TO APPLY FOR A GRANT FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS FOR APPROXIMATELY \$100,000.00 FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE BRADLEY BEACH RECREATION CENTER.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach desires to apply for and obtain a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately \$100,000.00 to carry out a project to improve the Bradley Beach Recreation Center; and

WHEREAS, this improvement project will consist of reconstructing a basketball court, tennis court, playground, accessible walking trail, and other associated work; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Borough of Bradley Beach:

- 1. Does hereby authorize the application for such a grant; and
- 2. Recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser or greater amount and therefore, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement and also upon receipt of the fully executed agreement from the Department, does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement between The Borough of Bradley Beach and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the persons whose names, titles, and signatures appear below are authorized to sign the application and that they or their successors in said titles are authorized to sign the agreement and any other documents necessary in connection therewith:

Signature	Signature
Print Name	Print Name
Title	Title

Seconded by Councilperson			_ and adopted on roll call by the following vote:		
	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Ms. DeMarco					
Ms. DeNoble					
Mr. Gubitosi					
Mr. Weber					
Mayor Fox					
		C	ERTIFICATION		
	oregoing resol			nmouth County, New Jersey, do herning Body at the January 25, 20	
			Erica Kos Municipa	tyz, RMC, CMR al Clerk	